Pro Forma Condensed  Consolidated Financial Statements do not purport to project
TIMET's future financial position or results of operations  following completion
of the Exchange Offer.

46

   TITANIUM METALS CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   FULL EXCHANGE PRO FORMAS - ASSUMES HOLDERS REPRESENTING ALL OF THE
   BUCS WILL EXCHANGE THEIR BUCS FOR SHARES OF TIMET'S SERIES A
   PREFERRED STOCK IN THE EXCHANGE OFFER
   MARCH 31, 2004
   (IN MILLIONS)
   Pro forma adjustments
   ---------------------------------------------------
   Pay deferred
   TIMET   dividends on   Termination of   TIMET
   actual   BUCS   Exchange Offer   the Capital Trust   pro forma
   ---------   ----------   -------------   ------------------   ---------

   Current assets:
   Cash and cash
   equivalents   $   32.8   $   (22.1)   $   (0.3)   $   -   $   10.4
   Other current assets   263.2   -   -   -   263.2
   ---------   ----------   -------------   ------------------   ---------
   Total current assets   296.0   (22.1)   (0.3)   -   273.6
   Property and equipment,
   net   236.5   -   -   -   236.5
   Investment in common
   securities of the
   Capital Trust   6.9   -   -   (6.9)   -
   Other noncurrent assets   63.9   -   (6.7)   -   57.2
   ---------   ----------   -------------   ------------------   ---------
   Total assets   $   603.3   $   (22.1)   $   (7.0)   $   (6.9)   $   567.3
   ---------   ----------   -------------   ------------------   ---------
   Current liabilities:
   Accrued interest on
   debt payable to
   the Capital Trust   $   22.8   $   (22.1)   $   -   $   (0.7)   $   -
   Other   102.2   -   -   -   102.2
   ---------   ----------   -------------   ------------------   ---------
   125.0   (22.1)   -   (0.7)   102.2
   ---------   ----------   -------------   ------------------   ---------
   Noncurrent liabilities:
   Debt payable to the
   Capital Trust   207.5   -   (201.3)   (6.2)   -
   Other noncurrent
   liabilities   96.1   -   -   -   96.1
   Total noncurrent
   liabilities   303.6   -   (201.3)   (6.2)   96.1
   ---------   ----------   -------------   ------------------   ---------

Edgar Filing: TITANIUM METALS CORP - Form DEF 14A

50

   Minority interest   11.3   -   -   -   11.3
   ---------   ----------   -------------   ------------------   ---------
   Stockholders' equity:
   Preferred stock   -   -   165.1   -   165.1
   Common stock and
   additional paid-in
   capital   350.6   -   -   -   350.6
   Accumulated deficit   (142.1)   -   29.2   -   (112.9)
   Accumulated other
   comprehensive loss   (43.9)   -   -   -   (43.9)
   Treasury stock, at
   cost, and other   (1.2)   -   -   -   (1.2)
   ---------   ----------   -------------   ------------------   ---------
   Total stockholders'
   equity   163.4   -   194.3   -   357.7
   $   603.3   $   (22.1)   $   (7.0)   $   (6.9)   $   567.3
   ---------   ----------   -------------   ------------------   ---------

47

   TITANIUM METALS CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   PARTIAL EXCHANGE PRO FORMAS - ASSUMES HOLDERS REPRESENTING 42.9% OF
   THE BUCS WILL EXCHANGE THEIR BUCS FOR SHARES OF SERIES A
   PREFERRED STOCK IN THE EXCHANGE OFFER
   MARCH 31, 2004
   (IN MILLIONS)
   Pro forma adjustments
   --------------------------------------------------
   Pay deferred
   TIMET   dividends on   Termination of   TIMET
   actual   BUCS   Exchange Offer   the Capital Trust   pro forma
   ----------   ------------   --------------   -----------------   ----------

   Current assets:
   Cash and cash
   equivalents   $   32.8   $   (22.1)   $   (0.3)   $   -   $   10.4
   Other current assets   263.2   -   -   -   263.2
   ----------   ------------   --------------   -----------------   ----------
   Total current assets   296.0   (22.1)   (0.3)   -   273.6

   Property and equipment,
   net   236.5   -   -   -   236.5
   Investment in common
   securities of the
   Capital Trust   6.9   -   -   -   6.9
   Other noncurrent assets   63.9   -   (2.9)   -   61.0
   ----------   ------------   --------------   -----------------   ----------
   Total assets   $   603.3   $   (22.1)   $   (3.2)   $   -   $   578.0
   ----------   ------------   --------------   -----------------   ----------

   Current liabilities:
   Accrued interest on
   debt payable to the
   Capital Trust   $   22.8   $   (22.1)   $   -   $   -   $   0.7
   Other   102.2   -   -   -   102.2
   125.0   (22.1)   -   -   102.9

Edgar Filing: TITANIUM METALS CORP - Form DEF 14A

51

   ----------   ------------   --------------   -----------------   ----------
   Noncurrent liabilities:
   Debt payable to the
   Capital Trust   207.5   -   (86.4)   -   121.1
   Other noncurrent
   liabilities   96.1   -   -   -   96.1
   ----------   ------------   --------------   -----------------   ----------
   Total noncurrent
   liabilities   303.6   -   (86.4)   -   217.2
   ----------   ------------   --------------   -----------------   ----------
   Minority interest   11.3   -   -   -   11.3
   ----------   ------------   --------------   -----------------   ----------
   Stockholders' equity:
   Preferred stock   -   -   70.8   -   70.8
   Common stock and
   additional paid-in
   capital   350.6   -   -   -   350.6
   Accumulated deficit   (142.1)   -   12.4   -   (129.7)
   Accumulated other
   comprehensive loss   (43.9)   -   -   -   (43.9)
   Treasury stock, at
   cost, and other   (1.2)   -   -   -   (1.2)
   ----------   ------------   --------------   -----------------   ----------
   Total stockholders'
   equity   163.4   -   83.2   -   246.6
   ----------   ------------   --------------   -----------------   ----------
   $   603.3   $   (22.1)   $   (3.2)   $   -   $   578.0
   ----------   ------------   --------------   -----------------   ----------

48

   TITANIUM METALS CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FULL EXCHANGE PRO FORMAS - ASSUMES HOLDERS REPRESENTING ALL OF THE
   BUCS WILL EXCHANGE THEIR BUCS FOR SHARES OF SERIES A
   PREFERRED STOCK IN THE EXCHANGE OFFER
   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2003
   (IN MILLIONS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)
   Pro forma adjustments